

TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION

Division of Water Resources

William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower, 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 11th Floor, Nashville, Tennessee 37243 1-888-891-8332 (TDEC)

Notice of Intent (NOI) for General NPDES Permit for Stormwater Discharges from Construction Activities (TNR100000)

Site or Project Name: Fox Valley Phase 1 Lots 1-50					NPDES Tracking Number: TNR 243858					
Street Address or Location: 1201 No			struction Star							
					ude (dd.dddd		July 2023 36.246154			
Site Constructi	on of single family ho	mes			gitude (-dd.dc	•	-86.676882			
County(ies): Davidson		MS4 (if applicable):			s Disturbed:	·	-00.07 0002			
					I Acres: 7.					
Check box if a SWPPP is attached :				_			Wetlands			
			-			eams [= =			
Has a jurisdictional detern Note: if yes, attach the jur	•		itying waters of tr	ne United s	States?: Ye	es [No			
If an Aquatic Resource Alt	eration Permit (ARAP) I	nas been obtained for thi	is site, what is the	e permit nu	umber? NR(S	S)				
Receiving waters:										
Site Owner/Developer (Primary Permittee): (Provide person, company, or entity that has operational or design control over construction plans and specifications): NVR, Inc./ dba Ryan Homes										
For corporate entities only			(SOS) Control N	umber:	00352508					
(an incorrect SOS control	number may delay NO	processing)	I	- 0	00332300					
Site Owner or Developer	Contact Name: (signs th	e certification below)	Title or Position:							
Jon Cherry	Division Mana	iger								
Mailing Address: 302 Innovation Drive. Suite # 200			City: Franklin		State: TN		Zip: 37067			
Phone: (615) 716-4400	Fax: ()		E-mail: jcherry	@nvrinc.	com					
Optional Contact: Cameron Crews			Title or Position: Production Manager							
Mailing Address: 302 Innovation Drive. Suite # 200			City: Franklin		State: TN		Zip: 37067			
Phone: (615) 716-4400	Fax: ()		E-mail: ccrews@nvrinc.com							
Owner/Developer(s) Cer	rtification: (must be sign	ed by president, vice-pres	sident or equivaler	nt, or rankir	ng elected offi	cial) (Pr	rimary Permittee)			
I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared by me, or under my direction or supervision. The submitted information is to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment. As specified in Tennessee Code Annotated Section 39-16-702(a)(4), this viscos is made under penalty of perjury.										
Owner/Developer Name (print/type): Jon Cherry			Signature:	Jon Che	(Dateg/4/2022				
Owner/Developer Name (print/type):		Signature:	05EC16D66	3EE4DU	Date:				
Contractor Certification:	(must be signed by pre	sident, vice-president or	equivalent, or ra	ınking elec	ted official) (Second	lary Permittee)			
I certify under penalty of law towner/developer identified ab accurate. I am aware that this my activities on-site are there and for failure to comply with penalty of perjury.	hat I have reviewed this doc ove and/or my inquiry of the NOI, if approved, makes the by regulated. I am aware the	cument, any attachments, an e person directly responsible le above-described construc lat there are significant pena	nd the SWPPP refere e for assembling this tion activity subject to alties, including the p	enced above s NOI and S to NPDES p possibility of	e. Based on my SWPPP, I belie permit number fine and impris	/ inquiry ve the ir TNR1000 sonment	of the construction site aformation submitted is 200, and that certain of for knowing violations,			
Contractor name, address, and SOS control number (if applicable):			Signature:			Date	Date:			
OFFICIAL STATE USE ONLY						+				
Received Date:8.10.22	Reviewer:	Field Office:	Permit Tracking Number: TNR 243858.01				ITN Water:			
Fee(s): 100.	T & E Aquatic Flora/Fauna:	SOS Corporate Status:	Waters with Unavaila			8.12	overage Date:			

06B

47379 - ST OF TN ENVIRONMENT & CON

08/04/2022

	47373 BI OI IN I	IN V IROINFILIN								00,01,2	
VENDOR ACCOUNT	INVOICE NUMBER	INVOICE DATE	со	DIV	СМ	LOT	U	PH/A	ACCT	AMOUNT	
RYAN HOMES	FY0048NOIAPP	08-04-22	31	NAN	FY	0048		010M	121	100	0.00
	TNR243858.01										
					e .		2				
	<u> </u>										
										8	
(9)											
		3									
NOI APPLI	CATION - FOX VALLEY PHA	SE 1 LOTS	L - 5	φ							
							_			4 - 6	

ST OF TN ENVIRONMENT & CON 711 R.S. GASS BLVD NASHVILLE TN 37243 ment of servation

9100

AUG - 8 2022

Los to Lavironia Field Office

REMITTANCE ADVICE

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

THE FRONT OF THIS CHECK CHANGES COLOR GRADUALLY AND EVENLY FROM DARK TO LIGHT. RYAN HOMES Bank of America, N.A. NVHOMES Atlanta, Dekalo County, Georgia HEARTLAND HOMES NVR BUILDING PRODUCTS SECURITY FEATURES INCLUDED B DETAILS ON BACK VENDOR # DATE CHECK # PAY 47379 08/04/22 542404

EXACTLY:

ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS

PAY TO THE ORDER OF: **VOID AFTER 90 DAYS**

ST OF TN ENVIRONMENT & CON

NVR, INC. CHECK NOT VALID OVER \$50,000.00

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE